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KPMG firms can help

Climate change is rapidly emerging as a threat to the stability of our financial systems.

More frequent and severe weather events are damaging infrastructure and disrupting supply chains.
Transition to a lower carbon economy is bringing new policies, regulations and rapid changes to
market dynamics. And some carbon-intensive companies are already facing law suits over their
contributions to climate change.

Together these trends threaten to bring serious financial risks to companies and their investors,
lenders and insurers.

That's why, in 2015, the Financial Stability Board (FSB) formed the Task Force on Climate-related
Financial Disclosures (TCFD) and asked it to recommend how companies should disclose their
material climate-related risks to financial stakeholders.

Since then, many banks, pension funds, asset managers, insurers and others have put growing
pressure on companies to apply the TCFD recommendations and hundreds of companies have
signed up to doing so.

For most companies, assessing, disclosing and responding to climate-risk is a new challenge. KPMG
professionals can help. Our member firms can support clients in making sense of the TCFD
recommendations, and work shoulder-to-shoulder with you to identify climate-related risks and
opportunities, understand the financial implications, and incorporate relevant disclosures into
financial filings.

Contact us to find out how KPMG member firms can help you.

Wim Bartels

Global Leader, KPMG Climate Risk Services, KPMG International.
Partner, KPMG in the Netherlands.
bartels.wim@kpma.nl

With over 20 years of experience, Wim helps large companies understand and disclose their financial
exposure to climate-related risks. He was the first professional from a Big Four accounting firm to be
invited to join the TCFD and has been closely involved in the development of the TCFD
recommendations. He is also the lead author of many research reports including KPMG's successful
series of surveys of corporate responsibility reporting.

Christian Hell

Leader, KPMG Climate Risk global network, KPMG International.
Partner, KPMG in Germany.
chell@kpmg.com

As an experienced auditor and business advisor, Christian helps large companies improve their
sustainability performance. He designed KPMG's methodology for measuring climate-related risks
and performing climate scenario analysis. He has served in technical working groups of leading
sustainable business organizations including GRI (Global Reporting Initiative), Climate Disclosure
Standards Board (CDSB) and the World Business Council for Sustainable Development (WBCSD).
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HOW We cannep

KPMG member firms can provide bespoke services to help clients address
climate-related financial risks. Our support covers the following areas:

=-.

KPMG

© 2018 KPMG International Cooperative (“KPMG International”). KPMG International provides no client services and is a Swiss entity with
which the independent member firms of the KPMG network are affiliated.

Assess and improve readiness for reporting:

Using advanced tools, KPMG professionals can evaluate the extent to which your business's
processes, methods and disclosures currently fulfil the TCFD recommendations. We can
benchmark your company’s performance against industry best practice to show where you
stand in the market.

Map climate-related risks:

KPMG specialists can help you to understand your company'’s exposure both to the physical
effects of climate change and to the likely regulatory and economic impacts of the shift to a
low-carbon economy. We can identify the areas of your business, as well as the countries

where your operations are located, which are - or will be - most affected by climate change.

Use scenario analysis to assess resilience:

In line with the TCFD recommendations, KPMG member firms can help you understand how
climate-related risks and opportunities could affect your business in a variety of regulatory,
economic and climate scenarios. We can explore what these scenarios would mean for your
business in the short, medium and long terms and develop tools and procedures to assess
and quantify the potential financial impacts.

Inform business strategy:

KPMG professionals can help you identify the climate risks that are most pressing for your
company. We can provide recommendations on how to develop a robust climate resilience
strategy for operations and product portfolios taking into consideration the different
scenarios that could pan out in the future.

Adapt investment strategies:

KPMG specialists can work with asset owners and managers to review and adapt their
investment strategies in order to reduce exposure to climate-related risk.

Manage and report on risks:

KPMG member firms can help you define appropriate data collection systems, metrics and
targets to monitor, manage, and report on climate-related risks in line with the TCFD
recommendations. We can provide advice on how best to disclose your climate-related risks
in your financial disclosures and provide good practice examples to guide your reporting.
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The Financial Stability Board (FSB)
founded the TCFD at the request of G20
finance ministers. Its purpose is to
improve business and financial sector
transparency on the financial risks and
opportunities of climate change. i
The TCFD recommendations, released in 2017, focus / :
specifically on business disclosure of how climate f <
change affects financial performance now -
and in the future. They do not address disclosure of P

how a company may, or may not, be contributing to
climate change.

The recommendations can be summarized as follows:

Governance: Companies should disclose
the governance structures, oversight and
management processes in place to
manage climate-related financial risks and
opportunities.

(YY) Strategy: Companies should disclose the
actual and potential risks, and

‘ opportunities, of climate change on its
business, strategy and financial planning.
Scenario analysis should be used to test
the resilience of the company’s strategy
under various climate scenarios.

@ Risk management: Companies should
disclose how they identify, assess and
9 manage climate-related financial risks.

/ Metrics and targets: Companies should
"II disclose the metrics and targets they use

to assess and manage climate-related
financial risks and opportunities.

Further information can be found at
www.fsb-tcfd.org
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blent story

Financial services group aligns
Uw its disclosures with the TCFD
recommendations

Following the release of the TCFD recommendations on
disclosure of climate-related financial risks and opportunities, a
leading financial services group in North America wanted to
understand the extent to which its existing disclosures met
the recommendations and to improve its disclosure

where necessary.

KPMG in Canada evaluated the company's disclosures,
investment policies and approaches for addressing climate
change to determine to what extent the client’'s practices and
policies were in line with the TCFD recommendations and
industry best practice. KPMG also conducted interviews with
senior executives across the group from risk to finance

and sustainability.

KPMG found that the client’s existing governance processes
were largely in line with the TCFD recommendations and the
group was following industry best practice. For example, the
group had implemented Board-level committees that measured
and addressed climate-related risks and reported regularly to
the Board. There was also strong executive commitment
towards on-going management of climate-related risks.

At the same time, KPMG identified several opportunities to
strengthen the company’s ability to respond to the TCFD
recommendations. While the company had conducted scenario
analysis for various climate scenarios, KPMG recommended
that the client should perform additional risk analysis under a "2
degree"” scenario, in line with the TCFD recommendations.’ The
KPMG team also made further recommendations for the client
to expand its existing climate change strategy through
additional long-term goals and targets.

With KPMG's support, the client now has a better
understanding of what it needs to do to align its financial
disclosures with the TCFD recommendations. It has also
developed a short-term action plan towards full alignment.
KPMG continues to support the group on this journey, for
example through workshops to assess the potential impact of
various climate scenarios on the group’s business and
financial performance.

1A scenario under which the Earth’s temperature has risen more than 2 degrees Celsius above
pre-industrial levels.
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Local KPMG contacts

Argentina
Martin Mendivelzua
mmendivelzua@kpmg.com.ar

Australia
Adrian V. King
avking@kpmg.com.au

Austria
Peter Ertl

pertl@kpmg.at

Azerbaijan
Vugar Aliyev
valiyev@kpmg.az

Belgium
Mike Boonen
mboonen@kpmg.com

Brazil
Ricardo Zibas
rzibas@kpmg.com.br

Canada
Bill J. Murphy
billmurphy@kpmg.ca

Cyprus
lacovos Ghalanos

iacovos.ghalanos@kpmg.com.cy

Finland
Tomas Otterstrom
tomas.otterstrom@kpmag.fi

France
Philippe Arnaud
parnaud@kpmg.fr

Germany
Christian Hell
chell@kpmg.com

Greece
George Raounas
graounas@kpmag.gr

Hungary
Istvan Szabo
istvan.szabo@kpmg.hu

India
Santhosh Jayaram
santhoshj@kpmg.com

Indonesia
lan Hong
ihong@kpmg.com.sg

Ireland
Michael Hayes
michael.hayes@kpmg.ie

Chile
Luis Felipe Encina
lencina@kpmg.com

China
Maria Cheng
maria.cheng@kpmg.com

Colombia
Fabian Echeverria
fecheverria@kpmg.com

Czech Republic
Miroslava Prokesova
mprokesova@kpmg.cz

Costa Rica
Florely Quesada
fguesada@kpmg.com

Denmark
Frances Iris Lu
franceslu@kpmg.com

Israel
Oren Grupi
ogrupi@kpmg.com

Italy
PierMario Barzaghi
pbarzaghi@kpmag.it

Japan
Kazuhiko Saito
kazuhiko.saito@jp.kpmg.com

Yoshitake Funakoshi

yoshitake.funakoshi@jp.kpmg.com

Kazakhstan
Saken Zhumashev
szhumashev@kpmag.kz

Luxembourg
Gilles Poncin
gilles.poncin@kpmag.lu
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Wlinjoje)

Peru
Rosario Calderon
rccalderon@kpmg.com

Poland
Krzysztof Radziwon
kradziwon@kpmg.pl

Portugal
Martim Santos
martimsantos@kpmg.com

Malaysia
Kasturi Nathan
kasturi@kpmg.com.my

Mexico
Jesus Luna
jluna@kpmg.com.mx

Romania
Gheorghita Diaconu
gdiaconu@kpmg.com

Netherlands
Arjan de Draaijer
deDraaijer.Arjan@kpma.nl

New Zealand
Erica Miles
emiles@kpmg.co.nz

Nigeria
Tomi Adepoju
tomi.adepoju@ng.kpmg.com

Norway
Anette Rgnnov
anette.ronnov@kpmg.no

Russia, Ukraine,
Georgia and Armenia
Igor Korotetskiy
ikorotetskiy@kpmg.ru

Singapore
lan Hong
ihong@kpmg.com.sg

Slovakia
Quentin Crossley
gcrossley@kpmg.sk

South Africa
Shireen Naidoo
shireen.naidoo@kpmg.co.za

South Korea
Hyoung-Chan Kim
hyoungchankim@kr.kpmg.com

Jung-Nam Kim
jungnamkim@kr.kpmg.com

Spain

José Luis Blasco Vazquez
Global Head, KPMG
Sustainability Services
jblasco@kpmag.es

Sweden
Tomas Otterstrom
tomas.otterstrom@kpmg.se

Switzerland
Anne Van Heerden
annevanheerden@kpmg.com

Taiwan

Niven Huang

Regional Leader, KPMG
Sustainability Services in Asia
Pacific
nivenhuang@kpmg.com.tw

Thailand
Paul Flipse
pflipse@kpmg.co.th

Turkey
Sirin Soysal
ssoysal@kpmg.com

UAE and Oman (Lower Gulf)
Hanife Ymer

hymer1@kpmg.com

UK
Troy Mortimer
troy.mortimer@kpmg.co.uk

us
Katherine Blue
kblue@kpmg.com

Uruguay
Martin Clerino
martinclerino@kpmg.com

Venezuela
Jose O. Rodrigues
jrodrigues@kpmg.com
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